Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Department of Skill Development**Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject: - Working of Food Craft Institute, Jammu-Constitution of Committee thereof.

Government Order No.1o7-JK(DSD) of 2023 Dated: 12-10-2023.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of committee with following composition for examining the issues concerning the Food Craft Institute Jammu

1.	Mission Director, J&K Skill Development	Chairman
2.	Director, Skill Development	Member
3.	Additional Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development	Member
4.	Joint Director (P&S) Department of Skill Development	Member
5.	Principal, Food Craft Institute Jammu	Member Secretary
6.	Any other Member/subject expert co-opted by the chairman	Member

Terms of reference (ToR) of the Committee shall be:-

- Self Sustainability of FCI Jammu: The Committee shall analyze the financial health of FCI and propose strategies to make it more self sustaining, possibly through internal revenue generating activities, partnerships & other means.
- Optimal resource utilization: The Committee shall evaluate the current utilization of resources including infrastructure, human resource & equipment and suggest measures for their efficient utilization.
- 3. Integration with Skill Development Department: The Committee shall explore opportunities for integrating FCI's programs & expertise with the Skill Development Department to create a more holistic approach to vocational & skill development.

C Roul

4. Enhancement of funding sources: The Committee shall investigate potential funding sources at the Union Territory & Central Government levels that can be tapped to support FCI's activities, including grants, subsidies & developmental schemes.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/=
(Saurabh Bhagat), IAS
Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government

No: DSD-Acct/76/2021-02-SDD

Dated: 19 -10-2023.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affair, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Mission Director, J&K Skill Development Jammu/Srinagar.
- 3. Director, Skill Development Jammu/Srinagar.
- 4. Additional Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.
- 5. Joint Director (P&S), Department of Skill Development.
- 6. Principal, Food Craft Institute Jammu.
- 7. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development, for information of Commissioner/ Secretary.

8. In charge website.

9. Government order files (w.2.s.c).

(Yasir Sharief)

Financial Advisor/CAO, Department of Skill Development

mg-